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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 179 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S2/14/07
86th General Assembly 1& B 111
Regular Session, 2007 SENATE BILL 279

By: Senator Hill
By: Representative Maloch

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO PROVIDE CONSISTENCY WITH THE
STREAMLINED SALES AND USE TAX AGREEMENT; TO
PROVIDE A REBATE FOR LOCAL TAX PAID ON SINGLE
TRANSACTIONS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO PROVIDE CONSISTENCY WITH THE
STREAMLINED SALES AND USE TAX AGREEMENT
AND TO PROVIDE A REBATE FOR LOCAL TAX
PAID ON SINGLE TRANSACTIONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 26, Chapter 52, Subchapter 5 is amended

to add an additional section to read as follows:

26-52-523. Rebates on local sales and use tax.

(a) As used in this section:

(1) “Qualifying purchase” means a purchase of tangible personal

property or a taxable service:

(A) For which the purchaser may take a business expense

deduction pursuant to 26 U.S.C. § 162, as in effect on January 1, 2007;

(B) For which the purchaser may take a depreciation

deduction pursuant to 26 U.S.C. § 167, as in effect on January 1, 2007;

(C) By an exempt organization under 26 U.S.C. § 501, as in

effect on January 1, 2007, if the purchase would be subject to a business

T 007 1401 o



0 N O L&~ LN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

As Engrossed: S2/14/07 SB279

expense deduction or depreciation deduction if the purchaser were not an

exempt organization under 26 U.S.C. § 501, as in effect on January 1, 2007;

or

(D) By a state, or any county, city, municipality, school

district, state-supported college or university, or any other political

subdivision of a state, if the purchase would be subject to a business

expense deduction or depreciation deduction if the purchaser were not one (1)

of the entities enumerated in this subdivision.

(2) “Single Transaction” means any sale of tangible personal

property or a taxable service reflected on a single invoice, receipt, or

statement for which an agegregate sales or use tax amount has been reported

and remitted to the state for a single local taxing jurisdiction.

(b) (1) A purchaser that pays any municipal sales or use tax in excess

of the tax due on the first two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) of

2ross receipts or gross proceeds from a qualifying purchase of tangible

personal property or a taxable service in a single transaction is entitled to

a credit or rebate of the excess amount of municipal sales or use tax paid on

each single transaction.

(2) A purchaser that pays any county sales or use tax in excess

of the tax due on the first two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) of

2ross receipts or gross proceeds from a qualifying purchase of tangible

personal property or a taxable service in a single transaction is entitled to

a credit or rebate of the excess amount of county sales or use tax paid on

each single transaction.

(c) (1) A purchaser that is required by § 26-52-501, § 26-52-509, or §

26-53-125 to file a sales or use tax return may file a claim for a credit or

rebate under this section with the Director of the Department of Finance and

Administration in connection with the sales or use tax return, and offset the

amount of credit or rebate claimed against any municipal or county sales or

use tax due to be remitted with the return.

(2) A purchaser that qualifies for a credit or rebate under this

section and is not required to file a sales or use tax return as provided in

subdivision (c)(l) of this section may file a claim for a credit or rebate

under this section with the director.

(d) No credit or rebate under this section shall be paid for any claim

filed after six (6) months from the date of the qualifying purchase or after
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six (6) months from the date of payment, if later.

(e) A claim for a credit or rebate under this section shall be filed

with the local taxing jurisdiction if, at the time the claim is filed, the

local sales or use tax that is the subject of the claim has been out of

existence for more than sixty (60) days.

(f) No interest shall accrue or be paid on an amount subject to a

claim for a credit or rebate under this section.

(g) The director may promulgate rules to administer this section,

including without limitation providing an administratively feasible method

for filing a claim for a credit or rebate and any necessary forms.

(h) This section does not apply to a local sales tax levied in

accordance with § 26-52-303 or § 26-75-502.

(i) Except as provided in subsection (h) of this section, this section

applies to any local sales or use tax collected by the director pursuant to

any state tax law authorizing a county or municipality to levy a sales or use

tax.

SECTION 2. Section 1 of this act is effective on January 1, 2008.

/s/ Hill

APPROVED: 3/1/2007

3 02-14-2007 14:01 MMCO42




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


